

16  
21.08.2025  
Ct. No.-6  
D.Hira

**C.O. 2874 of 2025**

**Sailen Barick @ Sailendranath Barick & Anr.  
Vs.  
Sri Sibul Barick & Ors.**

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya.  
...for the petitioners

Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on personal ground, this matter is released from the list of this Bench.

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary orders.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***