

12
29.08.2025
Court. No. 09
Jayanta

CO/2874/2025

SAILEN BARICK @ SAILENDRANATH
BARICK AND ANR.
VS
SIBU BARIK AND ORS.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya

...for the Petitioners.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner, is present.
2. This application is directed against the order dated 16th July, 2025 passed by the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, 2nd Court, Baruipur, District 24 Prgs. South, in Title Suit No. 645 of 2018. It is the contention of the petitioner that the learned judge erred in granting the prayer of the plaintiff for interrogators at the trial stage when evidence of DW-1 was continuing.
3. Learned advocate further submits that the order cannot be sustained in the eye of law.
4. Upon hearing the learned advocates and upon consideration the facts of the case this Court is of the view that this application should be admitted.
5. Thus, I, admit the Revisional Application.
6. Let notice be served upon the Opposite Party within two weeks from date. An affidavit-of-service be filed forthwith.
7. List this matter for further hearing one week after the Puja Vacation. Pending hearing of this

application there shall be a stay of further proceedings of the Suit being Title Suit No. 645 of 2018 pending before the learned Trial Court for a period of two weeks after the Puja Vacation.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)