

25.11.2025
Item No.14
Ali
ct. no.9

C.O. 2874 of 2025

**Sailen Barick @ Sailendranath Barick & Anr.
Vs.
Sibu Barik & Ors.**

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sounak Mondal,
Mr. Abhirup Halder
....for the opposite party.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. On the prayer of the learned advocates, the matter is fixed on 9th December, 2025.
3. The interim order granted earlier shall continue for a period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)