

Item No. 14

Ct 09

rup

09.12.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 2874 of 2025

Sailen Barick @ Sailendranath Barick & Anr.
Vs
Sri Sibu Barik & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya,
... for the petitioners.
Mr. Sounak Mandal,
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy.
... for the opposite parties.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

On the prayer of learned advocate for the
petitioner, the matter stands adjourned till
06.01.2026.

Let the matter appear on 06.01.2026 at 3.00
P.M.

Interim order earlier granted stands extended till
23.01.2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)