

06.01.2026

Sl. No.: 33

Court No.9

BM

C.O. 2874 of 2025

**SAILEN BARICK @ SAILENDRANATH BARICK &
ANR.**

VS

SIBU BARIK AND ORS.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya

... for the petitioners

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya

... for the opposite parties

Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates.

Let this matter appear on 13.01.2026 at 3 PM.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)