

06.02.2026

Sl. No.: 29

Court No.9

BM

C.O. 2874 OF 2025

**SAILEN BARICK @ SAILENDRANATH BARICK &
ANR.**

VS

SIBU BARIK AND ORS.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya

Mr. Himadree Ghosh

... for the petitioners

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

Let this matter appear on 19.02.2026 at 2PM.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requested to
intimate the opposite parties by notice.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)