

20.02.2026
Item No.15
Ali
ct. no.9

CO 2874 of 2025

**Sailen Barick @ Sailendranath Barick & Anr.
Vs.
Sibu Barik & Ors.**

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya
...for the Opposite Party.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Let this matter appear on 16th March, 2026 at
12.00 Noon.
3. The interim order granted earlier stands
extended for a period of six weeks or until
further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)